Georgia School Climate Survey
MS/HS Report for
Sample School



Q49 - Please select your school:

75 Responses
75

60
40

20

School A



Demographics

Q1 - Grade

10th

® 6th[11%,8] @ 7th[17%,13] @ 8th[7%,5] @ 9th[21%, 16] 10th [12%, 9] @ 11th[17%, 13] @ 12th [15%, 11]

Q2 - What is your gender identity? - Selected Choice

Non-binary Transgender Other

® Female [15%, 11] @ Male [19%, 14] @ Non-binary [31%, 23] @ Transgender [15%, 11] Other [12%, 9]

@ | prefer not to answer [9%, 7]

Q65 - Which of the following best describes you? - Selected Choice

Gay or Lesbian Bisexual | prefer not to anwer

@ Heterosexual (Straight) [20%, 15] @ Gay or Lesbian [21%, 16] @ Bisexual [24%, 18] @ Other [16%, 12]

| prefer not to anwer [19%, 14]



Other Responses
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Q66 - What is your ethnicity?

Hispanic or Latino/a Not Hispanic or Latino/a | prefer not to answer

@ Hispanic or Latino/a [32%, 24] @ Not Hispanic or Latino/a [32%, 24] @ | prefer not to answer [36%, 27]

Q67 - Beyond that, is there another ethnic group with which you identify? -
Selected Choice

Yes, Ethnic Group:

@ Yes, Ethnic Group: [41%] @ No [41%] @ | prefer not to answer [17%)]



Other Responses
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Q3 - What is your race? (Mark all that apply)

White

@ American Indian or Alaskan Native [19%, 55] @ Asian [16%, 48] @ Black or African American [20%, 57]
® Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander [14%, 40] White [16%, 47] @ | prefer not to answer [15%, 44]

Q4 - Disability Status

| do not know | prefer not to answer

® Yes[16%] @ No[28%] @ |donotknow [32%] @ | prefer notto answer [24%]



Q5 - Disability Category

Learning disability Other

@ Learning disability [23%, 10] @ Emotional behavior disorder [16%, 7] @ Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder [19%, 8]
@ Physical Disability [14%, 6] Other [12%, 5] @ | prefer not to answer [16%, 7]

Q6 - Enrichment Programs

Gifted Placement Advanced Placement/Honors Courses

@ Gifted Placement [50%, 75] @ Advanced Placement/Honors Courses [50%, 75]



Q55 - What mode of learning are you currently using? - Selected Choice

Fully in person

@ Fully in person [36%, 27] @ Fully remote/online [17%, 13] @ Hybrid [21%, 16] @ Other [25%, 19]

Other Responses

Other - Text

Accumsan a fringilla nunc tempus accumsan morbi ultrices posuere sed! laculis. Ridiculus.

Arcu orci nec posuere justo sem vivamus et urnal! In.

Bibendum accusamus scelerisque! Pellentesque. Amet ut. Donec id pede? Diam urna? Tortor.

Donec donec temporibus proin fermentum etiam? Luctus aenean bibendum elementum viverra blandit egestas.
Eleifend montes nulla vitae fermentum posuere etiam nullam cras posuere. Integer, tortor turpis accusamus.
Est phasellus vivamus nec convallis lectus molestie? Wisi? Id, wisi. Nunc.

Felis metus tortor! Faucibus, elit per praesent imperdiet rhoncus mi urna ullamcorper.

Q69 - What mode of learning have you used mostly? - Selected Choice

Fully in person

@ Fully in person [31%, 23] @ Fully remote/online [17%, 13] @ Hybrid [29%, 22] @ Other [23%, 17]



Other Responses

Other - Text

Aenean arcu maecenas luctus fringilla. Purus mi malesuada imperdiet amet magna! Vivamus.
Aliquet? Pede vivamus amet gravida wisi vitae facilisis lectus nonummy ultrices.

Convallis? Wisi. Porta, erat? Temporibus diam sem, tellus rhoncus velit.

Dictumst magnis convallis donec nullam? Morbi, turpis tempora bibendum, vulputate.
Dictumst turpis tempus integer velit cursus natoque eleifend eget leo, platea.

Ligula vel massa sagittis tincidunt duis aliquet mauris magnis sem vestibulum.

Q52 - Where do you complete most of your learning activities? - Selected
Choice

School building

® School building [24%, 18] @ Home [28%, 21]

@ Other (e.g., library, community center, friend or family member's home) [27%, 20] @ Equally from home and school [21%, 16]

Other Responses

Other (e.g., library, community center, friend or family member's home) - Text

Aenean natoque volutpat duis accusamus et rhoncus mattis imperdiet quis tincidunt mi.

Q53 - My teachers give clear rules and expectations for health and safety

Sometimes

® Never [23%, 14] @ Sometimes [27%, 17] @ Often [31%, 19] @ Always [19%, 12]



Q54 - Students in my school follow the health and safety rules

Never [23%] Sometimes [24%] Often [26%)] Always [27 %]

@® Never [23%, 14] @ Sometimes [24%, 15] @ Often [26%, 16] @ Always [27%, 17]

Q57 - How much time do you spend engaged in virtual/remote learning
classroom per day?

Less than two hours a day 2-4 hours a day 4-6 hours a day

@ Less than two hours a day [35%, 17] @ 2-4 hours a day [23%, 11] @ 4-6 hours a day [27%, 13]
@ More than 6 hours a day [15%, 7]

Q56 - How many days a week do you spend engaged in virtual/remote
learning classroom

4 days

® 13%,6 @ 21%,10 @ 15%,7 @ 19%,9 23%, 11 @® 10%, 5



Q58 - How much do you feel like you are able to participate in your
virtual/remote learning classroom?

Sometimes

@® Never [25%, 12] @ Sometimes [17%, 8] @ Often [25%, 12] @ Always [33%, 16]

Q62 - How often do you interact with/see/talk to your classmates outside the
classroom?

Sometimes

@® Never [27%, 13] @ Sometimes [23%, 11] @ Often [35%, 17] @ Always [15%, 7]

Q61 - How often do you interact with/see/talk to your classmates during
scheduled learning times?

Sometimes

® Never [33%, 16] @ Sometimes [21%, 10] @ Often [27%, 13] @ Always [19%, 9]
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Subscale Breakout Reports

Subscales x Grade

75 Responses

4.00
3.00
1.00
SN N S o Ty F §F & N > o Q)
< O & O Qo & oL & o .3 & o < o o0
CLS 8L 58,7 SEF L8 TEE FE S8 o858 £EF
0.5 oS DL BIL LSS .S % TR ? T8 RN
o o SE& SIS o & o & $5Ee &S
S A & < < NS RS N
® 6th @ 7th @ 8th @ 9th 10th @ 11th @ 12th
Subscales x Grade
75 Responses
Field 6th 7th 8th 9th 10th 11th 12th
Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online 2.33 2.51 2.38 2.47 2.44 2.53 2.53
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online 2.85 2.87 2.61 2.54 - 2.16 2.70
School Connectedness Weighted Mean 2.35 2.49 2.28 2.50 2.42 2.55 2.53
Character Weighted Mean 2.23 2.55 2.37 2.54 2.31 2.55 2.41
Physical Environment Weighted Mean 2.36 2.46 2.31 2.60 2.56 242 2.29
Adult Social Support Weighted Mean 2.28 2.58 2.50 217 2.50 2.48 2.41
Peer Social Support Weighted Mean 2.50 2.64 2.93 2.56 2.85 244 2.48
Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean 2.45 2.38 2.32 2.53 2.16 248 2.87
Order and Discipline Weighted Mean 2.45 2.38 2.32 2.53 2.16 2.48 2.87

Safety Weighted Mean 2.43 2.75 2.25 2.50 2.58 2.71 2.92



Subscales x Gender Identity

75 Responses

4.00
3.00
1.00 —
s s S o S & S &N > o>
G G 9 > oL & o . N < Q9
OSS 88 §& 7 FLF 5 T TS §8,7 &
o0 o0 DELEE FTOY &L .S oS ORK? IS
% 2 §& SES 0 & & T8 SS9
S S & < < & o
® Female @ Male @ Non-binary @ Transgender Other @ | prefer not to answer
Subscales x Gender Identity
75 Responses
. Non-
Field Female Male ) Transgender Other
binary
Ovejrall School Climate Not Full Remote- 244 261 551 237 233
Online
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online 291 278 2.50 252 281
School Connectedness Weighted Mean 238 277 2.41 249 213
Character Weighted Mean 253 237 2.41 250 2.46
Physical Environment Weighted Mean 240 243 2.47 2.31 2.56
Adult Social Support Weighted Mean 234 261 2.49 225 236
Peer Social Support Weighted Mean 227 290 2.61 242  2.33
Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean 251 270 2.57 233 220
Order and Discipline Weighted Mean 251 270 2.57 2.33 2.20
Safety Weighted Mean 285 255 2.54 259 275

| prefer not to
answer

2.49

2.63
2.55
2.57
2.1
3.05
2.29
2.29

2.46
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Subscales x Sexual Orientation

75 Responses

4.00

@ Heterosexual (Straight) @ Gay or

—

esbian @ Bisexual @ Other | prefer not to anwer

Subscales x Sexual Orientation

75 Responses

Field Heteroselxual Gayl or Bisexual Other | prefer not to

(Straight) Lesbian anwer
gzi;aell School Climate Not Full Remote- 251 245 048 254 236
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online 2.84 2.86 254 253 2.51
School Connectedness Weighted Mean 2.61 2.51 228 252 2.49
Character Weighted Mean 2.39 2.41 263 254 2.27
Physical Environment Weighted Mean 2.29 2.55 2.48 2.65 2.30
Adult Social Support Weighted Mean 2.63 2.34 2.44 2.33 2.23
Peer Social Support Weighted Mean 2.87 2.37 267 250 2.55
Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean 2.47 2.65 234 257 2.39
Order and Discipline Weighted Mean 2.47 2.65 2.34 2.57 2.39

Safety Weighted Mean 2.63 2.43 275 2.68 2.60



Subscales x Ethnicity

75 Responses

4.00
3.00
2.00

1.00

@ Hispanic or Latino/a @ Not Hispanic or Latino/a

Subscales x Ethnicity

75 Responses

Field

Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online
School Connectedness Weighted Mean
Character Weighted Mean

Physical Environment Weighted Mean

Adult Social Support Weighted Mean

Peer Social Support Weighted Mean

Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean

Order and Discipline Weighted Mean

Safety Weighted Mean

@ | prefer not to answer

Hispanic or Latino/a
2.51
2.73
2.42
2.49
2.57
2.45
2.74
2.51
2.51

2.56

Not Hispanic or Latino/a
2.37
2.61
243
2.39
2.39
2.32
2.46
2.49
2.49

2.52

| prefer not to answer
2.50
2.61
2.56
2.48
2.40
2.44
2.59
2.44
2.44

2.74
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Subscales x Race

75 Responses

4.00
3.00
1.00
Overall Overall
School School
Ful No

@® American Indian or Alaskan Native

White

Subscales x Race

75 Responses

Field

Overall School Climate Not
Full Remote-Online

Overall School Climate Full
Remote-Online

School Connectedness
Weighted Mean

Character Weighted Mean

Physical Environment
Weighted Mean

Adult Social Support
Weighted Mean

Peer Social Support
Weighted Mean

Cultural Acceptance
Weighted Mean

Order and Discipline
Weighted Mean

School Characte Physical Adult

Connect r Environ Social

Weighte Weighte ment... Weighte
@® Asian @ Black or African American

@ | prefer not to answer

American Indian or
Alaskan Native

Peer Cultural Order Safety
Social  Accepta and Weighte
Weighte  nce ... Disciplin  d Mean

@ Native Hawaiian or Pacific Islander

Black or ) .
) i Native Hawaiian or
Asian African .
. Pacific Islander
American

2.47 2.50 2.46 2.46
2.63 2.70 2.61 2.59
2.45 2.49 2.52 2.53
2.43 2.48 2.39 2.41
2.43 2.44 2.44 242
2.48 2.46 2.44 2.35
2.63 2.65 2.57 2.68
2.48 2.53 2.46 2.42
2.48 2.53 2.46 242

White

242

2.69

2.47

2.42

2.46

2.38

2.53

242

242

| prefer
not to
answer

2.51

2.73

2.58

2.54

242

2.49

2.59

2.50

2.50
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Safety Weighted Mean 256  2.63

Subscales x Disability Status

75 Responses

4.00
3.00
2.00 III
1.00

® Yes @® No @ |donotknow @ |prefernottoanswer

Subscales x Disability Status

75 Responses

Field

Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online
School Connectedness Weighted Mean
Character Weighted Mean

Physical Environment Weighted Mean

Adult Social Support Weighted Mean

Peer Social Support Weighted Mean

Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean

Order and Discipline Weighted Mean

Safety Weighted Mean

Yes

2.45

2.78

2.45

2.57

2.59

2.54

2.92

2.37

2.37

2.53

No

2.51

2.74

2.50

2.49

2.38

2.21

2.62

2.66

2.66

2.74

2.59

| do not know

2.38

2.63

242

2.24

2.46

2.34

2.40

2.36

2.36

2.50

2.62

2.59 2.73

| prefer not to answer
2.61
2.43
2.52
2.61
2.48
2.61
2.61
2.50
2.50

2.71
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Subscales x Disability Category

12 Responses

4.00

3.00
1.00

Overall  Overall  School Characte Physical
School School  Connect r Environ
Ful No Weighte Weighte ment ...

@ Learning disability @ Emotional behavior disorder @ Attention Deficit/Hyperactivity Disorder

Other @ | prefer not to answer

Subscales x Disability Category

12 Responses

) Emotional
. Learning .
Field R behavior
disability .
disorder
Overall School C.I|mate Not 247 2.44
Full Remote-Online
Overall Sch(?ol Climate Full 276 273
Remote-Online
School Connectedness 234 2.17
Weighted Mean
Character Weighted Mean 2.58 2.69
Ph¥3|cal Environment 268 2.45
Weighted Mean
Adl,.||t Social Support 243 2.57
Weighted Mean
Pee.r Social Support 297 2.81
Weighted Mean
Culjtural Acceptance 238 2.37
Weighted Mean
Order and Discipline 238 2.37

Weighted Mean

Adult Peer Cultural Order
Social Social  Accepta and
Weighte Weighte nce ... Disciplin

Attention
Deficit/Hyperactivity
Disorder

243

2.76

2.43

2.50

3.05

2.4

2.96

2.28

2.28

Physical
Disability

2.48

2.78

2.67

2.78

2.88

2.67

3.00

2.40

2.40

Other

2.40

2.86

2.28

2.67

242

2.65

2.93

2.44

2.44

Safety
Weighte
d Mean

@ Physical Disability

| prefer
not to
answer

2.45

2.85

2.40

2.36

2.58

2.61

2.67

2.46

2.46
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Safety Weighted Mean 2.61

Subscales x Current Modality

75 Responses

4.00
3.00
2.00
1.00 — -
X X N
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@ Fullyinperson @ Fully remote/online

Subscales x Current Modality

75 Responses

Field

Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online
School Connectedness Weighted Mean
Character Weighted Mean

Physical Environment Weighted Mean

Adult Social Support Weighted Mean

Peer Social Support Weighted Mean

Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean

Order and Discipline Weighted Mean

Safety Weighted Mean

2.65

Fully in person

2.44

2.50

2.33

247

2.27

2.57

2.39

2.39

2.59

2.55 2.63

Fully remote/online

2.63
2.65

2.63

2.37
2.67
2.72

2.72

2.50

Hybrid

247

2.44
2.36
2.45
2.34
2.60
2.49
2.49

2.56

2.46

Other

2.52

2.34

2.59

243

2.67

2.58

242

242

2.70
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Subscales x Days in Virtual/Remote Learning

48 Responses

4.00
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® None @ 1day @ 2days @ 3days 4days @ 5days

Subscales x Days in Virtual/Remote Learning
48 Responses
Field None 1 day 2 days 3 days 4 days 5 days
Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online 2.58 2.47 2.35 2.48 2.55 2.56
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online - 2.86 2.77 2.71 2.56 2.25
School Connectedness Weighted Mean 2.27 2.34 2.46 2.38 2.64 2.64
Character Weighted Mean 2.44 2.68 2.14 2.61 2.62 2.47
Physical Environment Weighted Mean 2.71 2.44 2.15 2.71 2.46 1.83
Adult Social Support Weighted Mean 2.75 2.48 2.68 2.44 2.34 2.25
Peer Social Support Weighted Mean 2.72 2.73 243 2.93 2.33 2.53
Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean 2.40 2.44 2.60 2.40 2.69 2.60
Order and Discipline Weighted Mean 2.40 2.44 2.60 2.40 2.69 2.60
Safety Weighted Mean 2.96 2.72 2.40 2.50 2.61 2.50
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Subscales x Participation in Virtual/Remote Learning

48 Responses

4.00

3.00

® Never @ Sometimes @ Often @ Always

Subscales x Participation in Virtual/Remote Learning

48 Responses

Field Never Sometimes
Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online 2.57 2.35
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online 2.84 2.47
School Connectedness Weighted Mean 2.75 2.33
Character Weighted Mean 2.74 2.27
Physical Environment Weighted Mean 2.28 2.25
Adult Social Support Weighted Mean 2.44 2.25
Peer Social Support Weighted Mean 2.67 2.25
Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean 2.72 2.55
Order and Discipline Weighted Mean 2.72 2.55

Safety Weighted Mean 2.61 2.70

Often

2.51

2.68

2.38

2.65

2.57

2.56

2.67

2.65

2.65

2.36

Always
2.49
2.39
2.35
2.40
2.55
2.56
2.71
2.28
2.28

277
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Subscales x Peer Interaction During Learning Times

48 Responses

4.00

3.00
2.00 I
1.00
@® Never @ Sometimes @ Often

Subscales x Peer Interaction During Learning Times

48 Responses

Field Never Sometimes
Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online 2.57 2.35
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online 2.84 247
School Connectedness Weighted Mean 2.75 2.33
Character Weighted Mean 2.74 2.27
Physical Environment Weighted Mean 2.28 2.25
Adult Social Support Weighted Mean 2.44 2.25
Peer Social Support Weighted Mean 2.67 2.25
Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean 2.72 2.55
Order and Discipline Weighted Mean 2.72 2.55

Safety Weighted Mean 2.61 2.70

Often

2.51

2.68

2.38

2.65

2.57

2.56

2.67

2.65

2.65

2.36

Always
2.49
2.39
2.35
2.40
2.55
2.56
2.71
2.28
2.28

2.77
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Subscales x Peer Interaction Outside Learning Times

48 Responses

4.00
3.00
1.00

® Never @ Sometimes @ Often

Subscales x Peer Interaction Outside Learning Times

48 Responses

Field Never Sometimes
Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online 2.41 2.47
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online 2.58 2.86
School Connectedness Weighted Mean 2.68 2.38
Character Weighted Mean 2.45 2.62
Physical Environment Weighted Mean 2.32 247
Adult Social Support Weighted Mean 2.46 2.52
Peer Social Support Weighted Mean 2.62 2.39
Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean 2.34 2.56
Order and Discipline Weighted Mean 2.34 2.56

Safety Weighted Mean 2.61 2.67

Often

2.58

2.62

2.41

2.50

2.65

2.44

2.80

2.71

2.71

2.50

Always
2.44
2.46
2.26
2.57
2.08
2.54
2.48
2.37
2.37

2.92
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Overall Subscale Averages

75 Responses

Field

Overall School Climate Not Full Remote-Online
Overall School Climate Full Remote-Online
School Connectedness Weighted Mean
Character Weighted Mean

Physical Environment Weighted Mean

Adult Social Support Weighted Mean

Peer Social Support Weighted Mean

Cultural Acceptance Weighted Mean

Order and Discipline Weighted Mean

Safety Weighted Mean

Value

247

2.63

247

2.45

2.46

2.40

2.60

2.48

2.48

2.62
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